lion, three hundred thirty-eight mil-
lion). 

Fifteen years ago, April 19, 1984, the 
federal debt stood at $1,487,346,000,000 
(One trillion, four hundred eighty- 
seven billion, three hundred forty-six 
million). 

Twenty-five years ago, April 19, 1974, 
the federal debt stood at $470,921,000,000 
(Four hundred seventy billion, nine 
hundred twenty-one million) which re-
flects a debt increase of more than $5 
trillion—$5,153,314,766,178.82 (Five tril-
lion, one hundred fifty-three billion, 
three hundred fourteen million, seven 
hundred sixty-six thousand, one hun-
dred seventy-eight dollars and eighty-